TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM350967

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
7550570 Canada, Inc.		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artissimo Designs, LLC	
Street Address:	383 Inverness Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 390	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4466836	ARTISSIMO SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152524707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-252-4639 Email: ineu@babc.com **Correspondent Name:** Jacob W Neu

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202795-301031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob W Neu
SIGNATURE:	/jacobwneu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=14460059_1_US IP Assignment #page1.tif source=14460059_1_US IP Assignment #page2.tif source=14460059 1 US IP Assignment #page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0006**

900333937

source=14460059_1_US IP Assignment #page4.tif source=14460059_1_US IP Assignment #page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0007

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is between Raymond Chabot Inc. solely in its capacity as receiver and manager of 7550570 Canada, Inc., (the "ASSIGNOR"), and ARTISSIMO DESIGNS LLC, a limited liability company on organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America (the "ASSIGNEE").

RECITALS

WHEREAS:

- A. Assignor has been appointed as receiver and manager of the assets of 7550570 Canada, Inc. ("755"), by way of an Order of the Quebec Superior Court (Commercial Division) (In bankruptcy and insolvency matters) dated the 23rd day of June, 2015 (the "Order");
- B. Assignor wishes to sell, and Assignee wishes to purchase, in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") dated as of June 25, 2015, which provisions have been approved by the Order, those certain Purchased Assets (as defined in the APA), including without limitation all of 755's right, title and interest in and to the US Patents and Patent applications set forth in Schedule A and all of 755's right, title and interest in and to the US trademark applications and registrations set forth in Schedule B (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Rights");

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the parties do hereto agree as follows:

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

- Assignor hereby, as set forth in the Order and APA, assigns, transfers, grants, sells and conveys to Assignee all of 755's right, title, and interests in and to the Intellectual Property Rights, including all copyrights, copyrightable works, utility patents, design patents patent applications, patentable inventions, trademarks (including goodwill appurtenant thereto), trade secrets, and other registrable rights in the Intellectual Property Rights in or related to the Technology, for the full term for which each individually registrable Intellectual Property Right may be granted. Assignor further assigns, transfers, grants, sells, and conveys to Assignee, on the same basis: (a) 755's right to claim the priority to or benefit of any patents and trademarks (and the applications therefor) in all countries in accordance with any treaty, convention or law, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by 755 if this assignment, transfer, grant, sale and conveyance had not been made; and (b) the sole right to enforce said patents and trademarks, with the right to sue for and recover for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements (with respect to which Assignor hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof).
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that this Assignment is effective to convey all of 755's rights, title and interest to Assignee under all applicable law. To the extent this Assignment is not effective with respect to any asset in the Intellectual Property Rights, Assignor shall promptly take all such reasonable actions (including without limitation executing any other assignments) necessary to effect the assignment of the Intellectual Property Rights.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0008

3. Assignor further covenants and agrees to perform all such acts and execute all such documents (and to cause its employees to perform such acts and execute such documents) requested by Assignee or its successors as are reasonably necessary or desirable to effect, confirm, enable, or evidence the assignment of the Intellectual Property Rights to Assignee. All such actions shall be performed at the expense of, but no additional charge to, Assignee. Assignor agrees that this Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefits of the parties respective successors, heirs and assigns.

Signed and delivered on the 30th day of June, 2015.

RAYMOND CHABOT, INC., ("Assignor") SOLELY IN ITS CAPACITY AS COURT-APPOINTED RECEIVER OF THE ASSETS, UNDERTAKINGS AND PROPERTY OF 7550570 CANADA, INC. O/A ARTISSIMO, AND NOT IN ITS PERSONAL CAPACITY

	By: EL
	Name: EMMANUEL PHONEY
	Title: PARTURE
	ARTISSIMO DESIGNS LLC ("Assignee")
В	· in the state of
	Name:
	Title:

3. Assignor further covenants and agrees to perform all such acts and execute all such documents (and to cause its employees to perform such acts and execute such documents) requested by Assignee or its successors as are reasonably necessary or desirable to effect, confirm, enable, or evidence the assignment of the Intellectual Property Rights to Assignee. All such actions shall be performed at the expense of, but no additional charge to, Assignee. Assignor agrees that this Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefits of the parties respective successors, heirs and assigns.

Signed and delivered on the 30th day of June, 2015.

RAYMOND CHABOT, INC.,
("Assignor")
SOLELY IN ITS CAPACITY AS COURT-APPOINTED
RECEIVER OF THE ASSETS, UNDERTAKINGS AND
PROPERTY OF 7550570 CANADA, INC. O/A ARTISSIMO,
AND NOT IN ITS PERSONAL CAPACITY

Dy;			
Name:			
Title:			
ARTISSIMO I ("Assignee")	SESIGNS LLC	D-	The state of the s
Ву:	MALA S		Marketon in the second
Name: Ra Tille: Ant	vi Bhagava Gonzd Azed	Jula	

SCHEDULE A

PATENT NO.	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
6920712	COMPOSITE LAMINATED PRINT AND FRAME AND METHOD OF FABRICATION	July 26, 2005
D603263	DOUBLE CORNER PROTECTOR	November 3, 2009

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0011

SCHEDULE B

Application No.	Registration No.	Trademark
85376949	4466836	ARTISSIMO SPORTS &
		ENTERTAINMENT

žį.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0012